
 

MEMBERS OF KPSC 
 

Organization Org. 
Affiliation 

 Applic 
Renew 

Organization 
Leaders 

Org 
Role 

KPSC Role Email address 

Community & 
Middle East Peace 
Builders/Lynnwood 
(CMEPB) 
 

Evangelical 
Lutheran at 

Trinity 
Lynnwood 

 *John T. Berg  Network 
Coord 

johntberg@msn.com 

Bellevue 
Presbyterian 

Presbyterian 2018 Doug Cooley   docooley@gmail.com 

*Richard Morse   richardwmorse@gmail.com 

Edmonds United 
Methodist Church 

Methodist  Cheryl Hay   halcheryl@frontier.com 
c.hay5775@gmail.com 

*Hank Landau   hglandau@aol.com 

Epiphany 
Episcopal Church 

Episcopal  Rev. Doyt Conn   dconn@epiphanyseattle.org 
 *Mike Evans   evanmd1@gmail.com 

Holy Land Justice 
Episcopal Diocese 
of Olympia  
 

CommCommittee 
for P/I) 

Episcopal  
 March 
  2019 

Randy Urmston Chair  ru@urmstonlaw.com 

*McDonald Sullivan   sullivanmc53@me.com 

Mideast Focus 
Ministry (MFM) 

Episcopal   Dick Butler   Dickbutler27@gmail.com 

*Ruth McRee   ruth.mcree@gmail.com 

North Puget Sound 
Israel-Palestine 
Mission Network 
(NPSI/PMN) 

Presbyterian  *John Berg  Network Coor johntberg@msn.com 

Jim & Judy Kutz   j.a.kutz@gmail.com 

Rev Dick Gibson   Rkgibson38@gmail.com 
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Opportunity 
Palestine 
 

  *Rod Schofield   rod.schofield@opportunitypalestine.org

Our Lady of the 
Lake – Justice and   
Peace Committee 

Roman 
Catholic 

 Aug 
2017 
 

Father Tim Clark Priest   

Nancy Kachel  Secretary nancy.kachel3@gmail.com 

*Lorraine Hartman  ​Chair, 
J&P Com 

 lorrainehartmann@comcast.net 

Palestine Concerns 
Task Force 

    ​Civic  

 

*John T. Berg  Network 
Coordinator 

johntberg@msn.com 

Hank Landau   hglandau@aool.com 

Seattle Mennonite 
Church 

Mennonite  
 
 

*Ann Marchand Web- 
master 

Member at Larg​e marchand.ann@gmail.com 

Pastor Jonathan 
Neufeld 

  jonathan@seattlemennonite.org 

**Palestine Israel 
Network  (PIN) 
Lynnwood/Edmonds 

Methodist  *Lloyd Johnson  Member at 
Large 

Lpjohnson6@gmail.com 

Hank Landau   hglandau@aool.com 

SPU I/P Student 
Interest Group 
Club - SPU 

SPU  *Alissa Walter  SPU waltera@spu.edu 

Voices of Palestine   *Amin Odeh   odehamin@yahoo.com 

 Joanne Quinn    nycinseattle@gmail.com 

University Pres 
Church 

  
Presbyterian 

  
March 
  2019 
 

Karen Noar Rep Member at 
Large 

Karenoar@gmail.com 

*Carol Johnson   carolgloriajohnson@gmail.com 

Ed & Kathy Sterner  sterner@mindspring.com 
Sue Bangen  suebangen@mac.com 

*Indicates Organizational Lead to KPSC                                                             2 
 

mailto:lorrainehartmann@comcast.net
mailto:johntberg@msn.com
mailto:jonathan@seattlemennonite.org
mailto:waltera@spu.edu
mailto:odehamin@yahoo.com
mailto:nycinseattle@gmail.com
mailto:suebangen@mac.com


 

University 
Congregational 
United Church of 
Christ, Palestine 
Action Group (PAG) 

UCUCC 
 

 *John Rusis Rep  rusis4jj@gmail.com 

 Ed Crouch   gecrouch61@gmail.net 

 
 

FRIENDS OF KPSC 
 

Organization Org. 
Affiliation 

Applic 
Date 

Contact 
Person(s) 

Email address Telephone Comments 

Friends of Sabeel 
North America 
(FOSNA) 

  *Tarek Abuata taretk@fosna.org 
friends@fosna.org 

  

Jewish Voice for 
Peace–Seattle 
Chapter 

   Civic  Alice Rothchild alicerothchild@gmail.com   

University Unitarian 
Church 

 Unitarian  Judy Bedell  *jjjbedell1@msn.com   

Kairos USA   Mark Braverman mbraverman@kairosusa.org   

Peace Catalyst Civic  Bill Clark bill.clark@peace-catalyst.net   

MENA/Serve Globally 
Quest Church 

  Andy & Kari 
Larsen 

andrew.larsen@eccmail.com  www.worldlyholine
ss.com 

Michael Clifford & 
Penelope 
Guntermann 

   Michael.t.clifford7@gmail.com 
penelope.guntermann@gmail.com 

 Travelled and 
walked 120miles in 
WBK 

Kay Louise Cook    Lizziekay41@hotmail.com   
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                       KEEP INFORMED ABOUT KPSC  

 
Organization Org. 

Affiliation 
Applic 
Date 

Organization 
Members 

Email address Telephone Comments 

Church Council of 
Greater Seattle 

  Michael Ramos mramos@thechurchcouncil.org 206-525-1213 Executive 
Director 

Diocese of Olympia, 
Episcopal Church 
Western Washington 

Episcopal  Bishop Greg Rickel GRickel@ecww.org 206-325-4200 Bishop of 
Diocese of 
Olympia, 

Kids4Peace Inter-faith  Usman Mian, Dir  usman@k4p.org 540-588-5977  

St. Mark’s Cathedral Episcopal  Rev. Nancy Ross nross​@saintmarks.org 206-323-0300 Clergy rep for 
Social Justice 
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